



67wp4



2026:BHC-AUG:20816-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

67 WRIT PETITION NO. 492 OF 2024

JAYESHKUMAR GANGADHAR KARDILE AND OTHERS
....Petitioners

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS
.....Respondents

.....
Pawar Rahul S., Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. S. K. Tambe, AGP for the Respondents-State

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 15th January, 2024

ORDER:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 01.02.2024.
2. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
3. All Office objections shall be removed and deficit Court fees shall be paid, on or before 24.01.2024, failing which, the Petition would stand dismissed on 25.01.2024 without reference to the Court.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

JPChavan