



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

- 1 WRIT PETITION NO. 14707 OF 2023
2 WRIT PETITION NO. 14714 OF 2023
3 WRIT PETITION NO. 111 OF 2024
4 WRIT PETITION NO. 119 OF 2024
5 WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2024
6 WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2024
7 WRIT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2024
8 WRIT PETITION NO. 134 OF 2024
9 WRIT PETITION NO. 136 OF 2024
10 WRIT PETITION NO. 137 OF 2024
11 WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2024
12 WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2024
13 WRIT PETITION NO. 151 OF 2024
14 WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2024
15 WRIT PETITION NO. 158 OF 2024
16 WRIT PETITION NO. 15212 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15233 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15217 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15225 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15214 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15260 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15261 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15215 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15220 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15259 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15237 OF 2023
WITH**



2

**WRIT PETITION NO. 15244 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15234 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15242 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15216 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15278 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15223 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15268 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15266 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15306 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15327 OF 2023**

**17 WRIT PETITION NO. 6430 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 492 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3176 OF 2023
IN WP/6492/2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3226 OF 2024
IN WP/908/2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3227 OF 2024
IN WP/910/2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6536 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6512 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6491 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6492 OF 2021
WITH**



3

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6641 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9481 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7203 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7526 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9497 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13591 OF 2021
IN WP/6492/2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12271 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 908 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 906 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 910 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2024
IN WP/6430/2021**

**18 WRIT PETITION NO. 15442 OF 2023
19 WRIT PETITION NO. 15443 OF 2023
20 WRIT PETITION NO. 15448 OF 2023
21 WRIT PETITION NO. 15449 OF 2023
22 WRIT PETITION NO. 15450 OF 2023
23 WRIT PETITION NO. 15451 OF 2023
24 WRIT PETITION NO. 66 OF 2024
25 WRIT PETITION NO. 104 OF 2024
26 WRIT PETITION NO. 105 OF 2024
27 WRIT PETITION NO. 108 OF 2024
28 WRIT PETITION NO. 109 OF 2024
29 WRIT PETITION NO. 110 OF 2024
30 WRIT PETITION NO. 120 OF 2024
31 WRIT PETITION NO. 124 OF 2024
32 WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2024
33 WRIT PETITION NO. 128 OF 2024
34 WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2024**



35 WRIT PETITION NO. 140 OF 2024
36 WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024
37 WRIT PETITION NO. 152 OF 2024
38 WRIT PETITION NO. 153 OF 2024
39 WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2024
40 WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2024
41 WRIT PETITION NO. 161 OF 2024
42 WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2024
43 WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2024
44 WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2024
45 WRIT PETITION NO. 462 OF 2024
46 WRIT PETITION NO. 523 OF 2024
47 WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2024
48 WRIT PETITION NO. 563 OF 2024
49 WRIT PETITION NO. 996 OF 2024
50 WRIT PETITION NO. 1107 OF 2024

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
R.M. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE :- 07th May, 2024

Per Court :-

1. This is a Special Teachers Group on the Board dated 07.05.2024.
2. The matters at **Serial Nos.1 and 2**, are in the 'Await Service' category. Put up after service.
3. The matters at **Serial Nos.3 to 15**, are in the 'Notices Returned Unserved for Want of Time' category. Time is



extended until 20.06.2024.

4. In the entire group of cases at **Serial No.16**, amendment is not carried out. Let amendment be carried out on or before 12.06.2024. So also, steps to serve the notices be taken by the Petitioners.

5. The matters at **Serial Nos.17 to 50** are in the due admissions category.

6. In several of these matters, office objections are not removed. As such, all office objections to be removed on or before 14.06.2024, failing which, the concerned petition would stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 15.06.2024.

7. The State shall file an affidavit in reply in these matters either group-wise or as the State may desire, on or before 14.06.2024.

8. **List all these matters on 20.06.2024.**

kps (R.M. JOSHI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)