



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 6430 OF 2021

SHAIKH JAMEEL SHAIKH SHAKIL
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 492 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6536 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6491 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7526 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13314 OF 2021

WITH

(Following WPs – Not On Board, Mentioned. Taken on Board)

WP/11227/2021, WP/11226/2021, WP/11222/2021, WP/11223/2021,
WP/11267/2021, WP/11225/2021, WP/11224/2021, WP/7729/2021,
WP/11221/2021, WP/11228/2021, WP/909/2023, WP/11268/2021,

...

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr. S.S. Kazi, Mr. H.I. Pathan,
Mr. Rahul S. Pawar in respective WPs
Advocate for respondent - UOI : Ms. Sudha Chintamani
Advocate for respondent – Zilla Parishad : Mr. V.V. Gujar
AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. V.M. Kagne

...

CORAM : **MANGESH S. PATIL &**
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : **17 JANUARY 2025**

PER COURT :

Learned AGP, on instructions, submits that the petitions at Nagpur bench have been slated for final disposal on 24-01-2025 and submits that these matters may be adjourned a little beyond thereafter since those matters are likely to be decided finally.



2. He also assures that in the meantime, he would file affidavit in reply in these matters, wherever it is necessary.

3. Stand over to 31-01-2025.

[PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR]
JUDGE

[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE

arp/