



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

- Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader, for Respondent/State
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S.R. Wakale, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S.S. Dande, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. N.D. Raje, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R.D. Raut, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Smt. S.N. Deshmukh, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S.N. Kendre, AGP, for Respondent/State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

Date : 08th AUGUST 2025.

P. C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Date
922 WRIT PETITION NO. 1761 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8427 OF 2025 IN WP/1763/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1762 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1763 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1765 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1766 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1767 OF 2023	29.08.2025 Urgent Order category



<p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2023 1167 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8426 OF 2025 IN WP/13669/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13669 OF 2021 1168 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8429 OF 2025 IN WP/13678/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13678 OF 2021 1169 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8430 OF 2025 IN WP/13677/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13677 OF 2021 1170 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8431 OF 2025 IN WP/13684/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13684 OF 2021 1171 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8433 OF 2025 IN WP/13682/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13682 OF 2021</p>	<p>29.08.2025 Urgent Order category</p>
<p>1213 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12805 OF 2024 IN WP/7214/2023 1214 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4711 OF 2025 IN WP/3838/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3838 OF 2025 1215 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8034 OF 2025 IN PIL/22/2024 1216 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8273 OF 2025 IN WPST/12724/2023</p>	<p>02.09.2025 Urgent Order category</p>
<p>1217 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8319 OF 2025 IN WP/9456/2023 1218 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8376 OF 2025 IN WP/8093/2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8807 OF 2010 IN WP/8093/2009 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8093 OF 2009 1219 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8377 OF 2025 IN WP/6941/2025 1220 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8381 OF 2025 IN WP/1655/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1655 OF 2025</p>	<p>03.09.2025 Urgent Order category</p>



<p>1221 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8383 OF 2025 IN WP/6788/2025 1222 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8389 OF 2025 IN WP/14947/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7348 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14947 OF 2023 1223 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8392 OF 2025 IN WPST/5316/2025 1224 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8448 OF 2025 IN WP/12805/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9396 OF 2021 IN WP/12805/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12805 OF 2019 1225 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (STAMP) NO. 7219 OF 2025</p>	<p>04.09.2025 Urgent Order category</p>
<p>1226 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3079 OF 2025 IN WP/12355/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2285 OF 2023 IN WP/12355/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2750 OF 2022 IN WP/12355/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3080 OF 2025 IN WP/12355/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12355 OF 2019 1227 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4809 OF 2025 IN RAST/7404/2025 1229 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 149 OF 2025 IN WP/1869/2003</p>	<p>08.09.2025 Urgent Order category</p>
<p>1230 WRIT PETITION NO. 1599 OF 2015 1231 WRIT PETITION NO. 5077 OF 2015 1232 WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015 1233 WRIT PETITION NO. 3244 OF 2017 1234 WRIT PETITION NO. 5755 OF 2017 1235 WRIT PETITION NO. 9864 OF 2017 1236 WRIT PETITION NO. 10975 OF 2017 1237 WRIT PETITION NO. 12227 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9070 OF 2024 IN WP/12227/2017 1238 WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017 1239 WRIT PETITION NO. 6572 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9042 OF 2019 1240 WRIT PETITION NO. 10803 OF 2019</p>	<p>30.09.2025 Urgent Admission category</p>



<p>1241 WRIT PETITION NO. 11831 OF 2019 1242 WRIT PETITION NO. 14697 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2002 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14701 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15425 OF 2019 1243 WRIT PETITION NO. 8141 OF 2021 1244 WRIT PETITION NO. 9993 OF 2021 1245 WRIT PETITION NO. 2054 OF 2023 1246 WRIT PETITION NO. 5917 OF 2023 1247 WRIT PETITION NO. 13460 OF 2023 1248 WRIT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2025 1249 WRIT PETITION NO. 1303 OF 2025 1250 WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2025 1251 WRIT PETITION NO. 1921 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4883 OF 2025 IN WP/1921/2025 1252 WRIT PETITION NO. 2160 OF 2025 1253 WRIT PETITION NO. 2675 OF 2025 1254 WRIT PETITION NO. 2959 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8438 OF 2025 IN WP/2959/2025</p>	<p>01.10.2025 Urgent Admission category</p>
<p>1256 WRIT PETITION NO. 2058 OF 2023 1257 WRIT PETITION NO. 2513 OF 2023 1258 WRIT PETITION NO. 5355 OF 2023 1259 WRIT PETITION NO. 5912 OF 2023 1260 WRIT PETITION NO. 13593 OF 2023 1261 WRIT PETITION NO. 13622 OF 2023 1262 WRIT PETITION NO. 13623 OF 2023 1263 WRIT PETITION NO. 13631 OF 2023 1264 WRIT PETITION NO. 13633 OF 2023 1265 WRIT PETITION NO. 13667 OF 2023 1266 WRIT PETITION NO. 13668 OF 2023 1267 WRIT PETITION NO. 15478 OF 2023 1268 WRIT PETITION NO. 15479 OF 2023 1269 WRIT PETITION NO. 15512 OF 2023 1270 WRIT PETITION NO. 15513 OF 2023 1271 WRIT PETITION NO. 15514 OF 2023</p>	<p>03.10.2025 Due Admission category</p>
<p>1272 WRIT PETITION NO. 15525 OF 2023 1273 WRIT PETITION NO. 492 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 66 OF 2024</p>	<p>06.10.2025 Due Admission category</p>



WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 997 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 147 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 150 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 146 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025
IN WP/906/2023
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1584 OF 2024
IN WP/66/2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1189 OF 2025
IN WP/908/2023
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1271 OF 2025
IN WP/910/2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2865 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2855 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2853 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2859 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2861 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2836 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2846 OF 2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3753 OF 2024
IN WP/6491/2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6536 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11225 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7729 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11267 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11227 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11221 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11222 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11228 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11223 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11268 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11224 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6513 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11226 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6433 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6430 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6431 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6491 OF 2021

06.10.2025
Due Admission
category



WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6492 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6624 OF 2022
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7526 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10085 OF 2024
IN WP/10966/2022
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12514 OF 2024
IN WP/6624/2022
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10966 OF 2022
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13314 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13286 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 909 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6041 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2292 OF 2024
IN WP/7729/2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15233 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15214 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15260 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15261 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15215 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15220 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15237 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15242 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15216 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15278 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15223 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15268 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15266 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15212 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 122 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2024
IN WP/6430/2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15497 OF 2023
IN WP/6624/2022
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 105 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 108 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15761 OF 2023
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 863 OF 2024
IN WP/10966/2022
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 129 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 124 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 809 OF 2024

06.10.2025
Due Admission
category



WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 120 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 134 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 153 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 151 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 563 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 462 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2024 1274 WRIT PETITION NO. 695 OF 2025 1275 WRIT PETITION NO. 788 OF 2025 1276 WRIT PETITION NO. 972 OF 2025 1277 WRIT PETITION NO. 1030 OF 2025 1278 WRIT PETITION NO. 1031 OF 2025 1279 WRIT PETITION NO. 1041 OF 2025 1280 WRIT PETITION NO. 1320 OF 2025 1281 WRIT PETITION NO. 1617 OF 2025	06.10.2025 Due Admission category
1282 WRIT PETITION NO. 2343 OF 2025 1283 WRIT PETITION NO. 2491 OF 2025 1284 WRIT PETITION NO. 2682 OF 2025 1285 WRIT PETITION NO. 4682 OF 2025 1286 WRIT PETITION NO. 4861 OF 2025 1287 WRIT PETITION NO. 6087 OF 2025 1288 WRIT PETITION NO. 7038 OF 2025 1289 WRIT PETITION NO. 7045 OF 2025 1290 WRIT PETITION NO. 7061 OF 2025	07.10.2025 Due Admission category
1291 WRIT PETITION NO. 7422 OF 2025 1292 WRIT PETITION NO. 8287 OF 2025 1293 WRIT PETITION NO. 8342 OF 2025 1294 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 68 OF 2024 1295 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 76 OF 2024	08.10.2025 Due Admission category



1296 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 77 OF 2024 1297 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 78 OF 2024 1298 WRIT PETITION NO. 6560 OF 2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11574 OF 2023 IN WP/6560/2011	08.10.2025 Due Admission category
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

habeeb/